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CLINICAL SITES

Alabama (Birmingham, BHM) 
Anthony Merriweather, MSPH [GISP PI]
Director, State STD Control Program
Alabama Department of Public Health
201 Monroe Street, Suite 1400
Montgomery, AL 36104-3704
Phone: (334) 206-2765
Fax: (334) 206-2768
Email: Anthony.Merriweather@adph.state.al.us   

Arizona (Phoenix, PHX) 
Roxanne Ereth, MPH [GISP PI]
STD Control Epidemiology Program Manager
Arizona Department of Health Services
150 North 18th Avenue, Suite 110
Phoenix, AZ 85007
Phone: (602) 364-3661
Phone2: (480) 435-7951 (cell)
Fax: (602) 542-0150
Email: roxanne.ereth@azdhs.gov

California (Los Angeles, LA1, LA2; Orange County, ORA; San Diego, California (SDG)
Heidi Bauer, MD, MS, MPH [GISP PI]
California Department of Public Health
STD Control Branch
850 Marina Bay Parkway
Building P, 2nd Floor
Richmond, CA 94804
Phone: (510) 620-3178
Phone2: (510) 520-9868
Email: heidi.bauer@cdph.ca.gov 

Florida (Miami, MIA)
Craig Wilson [GISP PI]
Florida Department of Health
Bureau of Communicable Diseases
4052 Bald Cypress Way
Tallahassee FL 32399
Phone: (850) 245-4602
Email: craig.wilson@flhealth.gov

Georgia (Atlanta, ATL)
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Michelle L. Allen, BS [GISP PI]
State STD Office Director
GA Department of Public Health
Office of Infectious Disease and Immunization 
2 Peachtree Street, NW
Suite 12-402
Atlanta, GA 30303-3142
Phone: (404) 657-3105 
Fax: (404) 657-3133 
Email: mlallen2@dhr.state.ga.us 

Hawaii (Honolulu, HON; Tripler Army Medical Center, Hawaii TRP)
Glenn Wasserman, MD [GISP PI]
Chief, State of Hawaii Department of Health
Communicable Disease and PH Nursing Division
1250 Punchbowl Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
Phone: (808) 586-4580
Fax: (808) 586-7409
Email: glenn.wasserman@doh.hawaii.gov  

Illinois (Chicago, CHI)
Irina Tabidze, MD, MPH [GISP PI]
Epidemiologist III, STI/HIV Division
Chicago Department of Public Health
2045 W. Washington Boulevard, Room 325D
Chicago, IL 60612
Phone: (312) 747-9867
Fax: (312) 747-0699
Email: irina.tabidze@cityofchicago.org   

Indiana (Indianapolis, IND)   
Caitlin Conrad, MPH [GISP PI]
Indiana State Department of Health
2 North Meridian Street, Section 6-C
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Phone: (317) 234-2871
Fax: (317) 233-7663
Email: caconrad@isdh.in.gov 

Louisiana (New Orleans, NOR)
DeAnn Gruber, PhD, LCSW [GISP PI]
Administrative Director & STD Program Mgr.
Louisiana DHH OPH STD/HIV Program
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1450 Poydras Street, Suite 2136
New Orleans, LA  70112
Phone: (504) 568-7474
Fax: (504) 568-7044 
Email: deann.gruber@la.gov 

Massachusetts (Boston, BOS)
Katherine Hsu, MD [GISP PI]
Medical Director, Division of STD Prevention 
Massachusetts Dept. of Public Health
305 South Street, 2nd Floor
Stables Building
Boston, MA 02130
Phone: (617) 093-6940
Fax: (617) 983-6444
Email: katherine.hsu@state.ma.us  

Michigan (Pontiac, PON)
Kristine Judd-Tuinier [GISP PI]
STD Administrative Manager
Michigan Dept. of Health & Human Services
STD Section
Cadillac Place
3056 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 3-150
Detroit, MI 48202
Phone: (313) 456-4426
Fax: (313) 456-4427 
Email: judd-tuinierk@michigan.gov

Minnesota (Minneapolis, MIN) 
Krissie Guerard, MS [GISP PI]
Manager, STD and HIV Section 
Minnesota Department of Health
625 Robert Street, North
P.O. Box 64975
St. Paul, MN 55164-0975
Phone: (651) 201-4007
Fax: (651) 201-4000
Email: krissie.guerard@state.mn.us 

Missouri (Kansas City, KCY)
Nicole Massey [GISP PI]
Chief, Bureau of HIV, STD and Hepatitis
Missouri Dept. of Health & Senior Services
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930 Wildwood Drive, P.O. Box 570
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
Phone: (573) 751-6431
Fax: (573) 751-6946
Email: nicole.massey@health.mo.gov  

Nevada (Las Vegas, LVG)
Elizabeth Kessler [GISP PI]
Administrator 
Nevada Division of Public & Behavioral Health
4150 Technology Way, Suite 210
Carson City, NV 89706
Phone: (775) 684-5997 
Email: ekessler@health.nv.gov  

New Mexico (Albuquerque, ALB)
Janine Waters [GISP PI]
State STD Program Manager
HIV/STD/Hepatitis Section
New Mexico Department of Health 
1190 S. St. Francis Drive, Rm S-1302
Santa Fe, NM 87502
Phone: (505) 476-1778
Email: Janine.Waters@state.nm.us 

New York (Buffalo, BUF)
James M. Tesoriero, Ph.D [acting GISP PI]
Director, Division of HIV/STD Epidemiology, Evaluation and Partner Services
NYS Department of Health AIDS Institute 
ESP Corning Tower, Room 342
Albany, New York 12237
Phone: (518) 474-7238 
Email: james.tesoriero@health.ny.gov

New York (New York City, NYC)
John Rojas [GISP PI]
42-09 28th Street
Gotham Center, CN #45B
NYC Department of Health & Mental Hygiene
Queens, NY 11101
Phone: (347) 396-7428
Email: jrojas@health.nyc.gov

North Carolina (Greensboro, GRB)
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Laura Bachmann, MD [GISP PI]
Medical Director, Guilford County Health Dept.
1100 East Wendover Avenue
Greensboro, NC 27405-6713
Phone: 336-641-8415
Phone2: 336 549-9724
Fax: 336-641-6603
Email: lbachman@wakehealth.edu 

Ohio (Cleveland, CLE; Columbus, COL)  
Amanda Dennison, MPH [GISP PI]
Interim STD, Hepatitis & HIV Prevention & Surveillance Section Manager
STD & Hepatitis Prevention Program Manager
Bureau of Health Services
Office of Health Improvement & Wellness
Ohio Department of Health
246 N. High St. 
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614.644.1878
Email: amanda.dennison@odh.ohio.gov 

Oregon (Portland, POR)
Kim Toevs, MPH [GISP PI]
Senior STD Clinic Manager
Multnomah County Health Department
426 SW Stark Street, 6th floor
Portland, OR 97204
Phone: (503) 793-0578
Fax: (503) 988-5533
Email: kim.e.toevs@multco.us 

Pennsylvania (Philadelphia, PHI) 
Steve Alles, MD [GISP PI]
Director, Division of Disease Control
Philadelphia Department of Public Health
500 South Broad Street, 2nd floor
Philadelphia, PA 19146
Phone: (215) 685-6741
Fax: (215) 238-6946
Email: steve.alles@phila.gov 

Texas (Dallas, DAL) 
Edward R. Bannister, PhD [GISP PI/lab contact]
Assistant Director, Laboratory Services
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Dallas County Health and Human Services
2377 N. Stemmons Freeway
Dallas, Texas  75207
Phone: (214) 819-1952
Phone2: (214) 677-7876 (cell)
Fax: (214) 819-2896
Email: Edward.Bannister@dallascounty.org 

Washington (Seattle, SEA)
Matt Golden, MD, MPH [GISP PI]
Medical Director, HIV/STD Program
Public Health - Seattle & King County 
Assistant Professor of Medicine
University of Washington
323 9th Avenue, Box 359777
Seattle, WA 98104-2499
Phone: (206) 731-6829
Fax: (206) 731-4151
Email: Golden@uw.edu 
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REGIONAL LABS

Texas Department of State Health Services
Chun Wang
Manager, Bacteriology/Parasitology Diagnostic Group 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
1100 W. 49th Street 
Austin, TX 78756 
Phone: (512) 776-2552 
Fax: (512) 776-7452 
Email: Chun.Wang@dshs.state.tx.us 

Tennessee Department of Health 
Henrietta D. Hardin 
Laboratory Manager 
General Bacteriology & Environmental Microbiology 
Division of Laboratory Services 
4th Floor South 
630 Hart Lane, Nashville, TN 37243 
Phone: 615-262-6362 
Fax: 615-262-6393 
Email: Henrietta.Hardin@tn.gov 

Maryland Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene 
David Torpey, Sc.D., M(ASCP) 
Manager, Public Health Microbiology Laboratories 
Maryland Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene 
1770 Ashland Ave., Microbiology Laboratories 
Baltimore, MD 21205 
Phone: 443-681-3951 
Email: david.torpey@maryland.gov 

University of Washington
Olusegun O. Soge, PhD 
Laboratory Director, 
UW Neisseria Reference Laboratory & Chlamydia Laboratory 
Harborview Medical Center 
Global Health/CFAS 
325 9th Ave, Box 359931 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: 206-897-5325 
Fax: (206) 897-5304 
Email: sogeo@u.washington.edu 
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